t-CO2 1.77E+02 1.64E+02 1.52E+02 1.41E+02 1.31E+02 1.21E+02 1.13E+02 - -

プロジェクト排出量
Project emission t-CO2 2.37E+04 2.20E+04 2.04E+04 1.89E+04 1.76E+04 1.63E+04 1.51E+04 1.34E+05 3.71E+05

プロジェクトによる排出削減量
greenhouse gas emission reduction achieved by the project activity ERy t-CO2 3.51E+04 3.26E+04 3.02E+04 2.80E+04 2.60E+04 2.41E+04 2.24E+04 1.99E+05 3.43E+05

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 03.1.

CDM – Executive Board

   page 76

Table 5   Sensitivity Analysis Results

Remarks : The range of parameters on cost and price at this sensitivity analysis is set to cover the inflation rate of Georgia. Plus,
the range of amount of generated LFG can be said to be as same as the range of L0 (methane generation potential).
On the other hand, if amount of generated LFG changes, possible capacity of generator will also change. But, the
purpose of this sensitivity analysis is to demonstrate that the project scenario is not the baseline scenario under the
planned capacity and without CER. So, it is no use expanding the range of amount of generated LFG needlessly. The
following range is set as the table below.

Variable: Construction cost

Referenc

e

Variation rate -10％ -5％ ±0％ ＋5％ ＋10％

IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Variable: Running cost

Referenc

e

Variation rate -10％ -5％ ±0％ ＋5％ ＋10％

IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Variable: Power sale price

Referenc

e

Variation rate -10％ -5％ ±0％ ＋5％ ＋10％

IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Variable: Amount of generated LFG

Referenc

e

Variation rate -20％ -10％ ±0％ ＋10％ ＋10％

IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

Variable: Cost inflation rate

Referenc

e

Variation rate -10％ -5％ ±0％ ＋5％ ＋10％

IRR Minus Minus Minus Minus Minus

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 03.1.

CDM – Executive Board

   page 77

PROJECT DESIGN DOCUMENT FORM (CDM PDD) - Version 03.1.

CDM – Executive Board

   page 78

Annex 4

MONITORING INFORMATION

Below is indicated the monitoring plan for each item based on the monitoring methodology.

○ID1 LFGtotal Collected amount of LFG
○ID2 LFGflare, Flared amount of LFG
○ID3 LFGelectricity Amount of LFG used in power generation

There are various types of flow meters; meanwhile, the target measurements here are the instantaneous